



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

February 4, 1997

Enercorp Federal Services Corporation
ATTN: Steve Ruffin, President
414 Hungerford Drive, Suite 212
Rockville, MD 20850

Dear Mr. Ruffin:

Subject: Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 1 - No-Cost Extension Under
Contract No. NRC-02-96-002

This modification hereby extends the period of performance for Task Order No. One from "August 1, 1996 through February 18, 1997" to "August 1, 1996 through March 31, 1997" at no additional cost to the Government.

A summary of funds obligated to date is as follows:

<u>Basic T.O. #1</u>	<u>Mod. 1 to T.O. #1</u>	<u>Mod. 2 to T.O. #1</u>
Subtasks 1.1 and 1.2	Subtask 1.3	Subtasks 1.3 and 1.4
B&R No.: 67M-50-700-000	67M-50-700-000	77M-60-817-202
FIN No.: R94096	R944096	R9309
APPN No.: 31X0200.67M	31X0200.67M	31X0200
FFS: 5096R036	5096R036	5097R017
OBLIGATED: \$78,574	\$21,426	\$70,000
 <u>Mod. 3 to T.O. #1</u>		
Subtask 1.4		
B&R No.: 77M-40-022-000		
FIN No.: R9509		
APPN No.: 31X0200		
FFS: 5097R028		
OBLIGATED: \$24,883		
TOTAL OBLIGATED: \$194,883		

The obligated amount will cover performance of work under Task Order No. 1 through its expiration date of March 31, 1997.

070088

DF02 1/0

Enercorp Federal Services Corp. -2-

All other terms and conditions under this Task Order remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, reading "Sharon D. Mearse". The signature is written in dark ink and is positioned above the typed name and title.

Sharon D. Mearse, Contracting Officer
Technical Acquisition Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration